
Books with a Genealogy Theme 

Several years ago, members of the list Librarians Serving Genealogists made suggestions on books with a genealogy 

theme and consequently a list was compiled. Much of the list can be found at: 

http://freepages.genealogy.rootsweb.ancestry.com/~jkidd/fiction.htm  

 

Recently, another group of readers in Vero Beach, Florida were sharing books they just read.  I added the titles and 

rearranged the list so it was available in author and title order. I have not read or reviewed most of these books, so I 

am uncertain of the classification and if they have a genealogy theme. Please let me know if you feel it should be 

changed. AND, if you have read one that is not on this list, please send it to me. 

 

Pam Cooper, 24 June 2011 

Email: pcooper@irclibrary.org or cygne1@comcast.net 

 

WORLDCAT.ORG 

From Karen Ramos, Stockton-San Joaquin County Public Library --- You can get interesting lists of genealogy 

fiction for adults and for children at http://www.Worldcat.org.  Using the Advanced Search: 

 Change the Keyword drop-down menu to subject and enter GENEALOGY FICTION.   

Set Audience to JUVENILE or NON-JUVENILE  (separate lists are easier to use.) 

 Set Format to BOOK  (Otherwise you get too many multiple entries) 

 Set Language to ENGLISH  (There are at least a few in foreign languages.) 

 Sort the resulting list by Author 

 

TITLE ORDER 
 

Author (Last Name/First) Title Classification 

Medlicott Joan  A blue and gray Christmas Mystery 

Sampson Fay A Malignant House Mystery 

MacPherson Rett A Misty Mourning Mystery 

Brown James G  A Promise to the Past: A Genealogical Mystery Mystery 

Gup Ted  A Secret Gift Non-Fiction 

MacPherson Rett A Veiled Antiquity Mystery 

Adams Deborah  All the Crazy Winters Mystery 

Shough Carol  All the Mamas Children/YA

Saramago Jose  All the Names Mystery 

Daheim Mary Alpine Escape (The) Mystery 

Black David  An Impossible Life: a Bobeh Myseh Historical Fiction

Miller Alex Ancestor Game (The) Historical Fiction

Luxenberg Steve Annie's Ghosts Non-Fiction 

Patterson Nancy-Lou Apple Staff and Silver Crown Historical Fiction

Barnard Robert  At Death's Door Unclassified 

Bauer Joan Backwater Children/YA

Stamos Ann  Bitter Tide: An Ellis Island Mystery (Five Star 

Mystery Series) 

Mystery 

Roberts Nora Black Rose Mystery 

Wentworth Patricia Blind Side Mystery 

Waddell Dan  Blood Atonement Mystery 

Waddell Dan Blood Detective (The) Mystery 

MacPherson Rett Blood Relations Mystery 

Roberts Nora Blue Dahlia Mystery 

Hunt Linda Lawrence Bold Spirit: Helga Estby's Forgotten Walk Across 

Victorian America 

Non-Fiction 

Meigs Mary  Box Closet Historical Fiction

Tademy Lalita  Cane River Mystery 

Vandagriff G G  Cankered Roots Mystery 

Walpole Horace  Castle of Otranto (The) Mystery 
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Author (Last Name/First) Title Classification 

MacPherson Rett Comedy of Heirs Mystery 

Kowalski, Anthony P. Crowned White Eagle (The) Unclassified 

Sayers Dorothy L Dawson Pedigree (The) Mystery 

Hinger Charlotte  Deadly Descent Mystery 

Fox Jimmy Deadly Pedigree Mystery 

Harrington Jonathan  Death of Cousin Rose (The) Mystery 

Sprinkle Patricia Houck  Death on the Family Tree Mystery 

Ogilvie Elisabeth Devil in Tartan (The) Historical Fiction

Byas Steve  Digging Up Bones: A Lance McNabb Mystery Mystery 

Gabaldon Diana Dragonfly in Amber Science Fiction 

Gabaldon Diana Drums of Autumn Science Fiction 

Johnson Arthur C.  Early Morgan County Unclassified

Chiaverini, Jennifer Elm Creek Quilts Mystery 

MacPherson Rett  Family Skeletons: a novel Mystery 

Ayres Katherine Family Tree Children/YA

Coran Pierre& Marie-Jose Sacre Family Tree Children/YA

Delinsky Barbara  Family Tree Mystery 

Glantz Margo; translated by Susan 

Bassnett 

Family Tree : An Illustrated Novel (The) Mystery 

Cooper J California  Family: A Novel Mystery 

Landrum Graham Gordon Famous DAR Murder Mystery (The) Mystery 

Thom James Alexander  Follow the River Mystery 

Churchill Jill  From Here to Paternity : A Jane Jeffry Mystery Mystery 

Martin Lee  Genealogy of Murder Mystery 

Jaffarian Sue Ann  Ghost à la mode Mystery 

Ragen Naomi  Ghost of Hannah Mendes: A Novel (The) Historical Fiction

Alphin, Elaine Marie Ghost soldier Children/YA 

Davis Abigail  Hanging Katherine Garret Mystery 

Fredriksson Marianne Hanna's Daughters Unclassified 

Larsgaard Chris  Heir Hunter (The) Mystery 

Rylant Cynthia  Henry and Mudge in the Family Trees Children/YA

Landrum Graham Gordon Historical Society Murder (The) Mystery 

Greenbie Barrie B Hole in the heartland: An American Mystery (The) Mystery 

Jakes John Homeland (German-Americans) Historical Fiction 

Shelby Anne & Wendy Anderson 

Halperin 

Homeplace Children/YA

Grimes Martha Horse You Came in On (The) Mystery 

Karas, Nicholas Stevensson Hunky: The Immigrant Experience Unclassified 

Möring Marcel  In Babylon Unclassified

MacPherson Rett In Sheep's Clothing Mystery 

Sampson Fay  In the Blood Mystery 

Haden Charles  In Times Like These Unclassified

Mills Elizabeth Shown  Isle of Canes Mystery 

Fox Jimmy Jackpot Blood Mystery 

Taylor Sarah Stewart Judgement of the Grave Mystery 

Precek Katharine Wilson  Keepsake Chest (The) Children/YA

Stratton Gene  Killing Cousins: A Mort Sinclair Mystery Mystery 

Butler Octavia Kindred Historical Fiction

Bellamy, David Kindred Spirit Non-Fiction 

Lacey, Jim La Scrittore: The Writer Non-Fiction 

Hinger Charlotte Leathal Lineage Mystery 

Vaughn Robert Legacy Mystery 

Wansa Linden and the Oak (The) Unclassified 



Books with a Genealogy Theme 

Author (Last Name/First) Title Classification 

Fox Jimmy  Lineages and Lies Mystery 

Goudge Elizabeth  Little White Horse Unclassified

Schreck Karen Halvorsen  Lucy's Family Tree Children/YA

Daheim Mary  Major Vices Mystery 

Moore Brian  Mangan Inheritance (The) Mystery 

Taylor Sarah Stewart Mansions of the Dead Mystery 

Gapanowicz, Delores Mayor’s Daughter (The) Unclassified 

Haynes Betsy  Melanie's Identity Crisis (Fabulous Five, No. 15) Children/YA

Groff Lauren  Monsters of Templeton Mystery 

Vanderpool Clare  Moon Over Manifest Children/YA

Wright Laurlai Mother Love: a Karl Alberg Mystery Mystery 

Westfall Patricia Techenor Mother of the Bride Historical Fiction

Holt Hazel  Mrs Malory and a Death in the Family Mystery 

Brown Rita Mae  Murder at Monticello  Mystery 

Kunz Kathleen  Murder Once Removed Mystery 

George Anne Carroll Murder Runs in the Family Mystery 

Clark Robert My Grandfather's House : A Genealogy of Doubt 

and Faith 

Historical Fiction

Vandagriff G G Mystery at Oxford Mystery 

Brown Beverly Swerd  Myth-adventures of Kraken the Sea Monster (The) Unclassified

Mountain Fiona  Natasha Blake Mysteries Mystery 

Taylor Sarah Stewart O'Artful Death Mystery 

Colletta John Philip  Only a Few Bones: A True Account of the Rolling 

Fork Tragedy Aftermath 

Non-Fiction 

Scheer, Teva J. Our Daily Bread: German Village Life Non-Fiction 

Gabaldon Diana Outlander Science Fiction 

Patterson Nancy-Lou Painted Hallway (The) Historical Fiction

Pietrzyk, Leslie Pears on a Willow Tree Unclassified 

Potter Patricia  Perfect Family (The) Unclassified

Rossellini Eleanor Florence Puzzle in the Portrait Historical Fiction

Updegraff Roberta  Puzzles in Patchwork (Church Choir Mysteries) Mystery 

Roberts Nora Red Lily Mystery 

Rowan Paula S.  Remember This Unclassified

Brown Rita Mae Riding Shotgun Mystery 

Porter Dorothy  Rockwood Unclassified

Haley Alex Roots: The Saga of an American Family Mystery 

Haase, Peter Rostock, City by the Sea Unclassified 

Greenwald Sheila  Rosy Cole Discovers America! Children/YA

Wilson, Jennifer Running Away to Home Non-Fiction 

Moore Christopher  Santa and Pete Children/YA

Nixon Joan Lowery  Search for the Shadowman Children/YA

Hearne Betsy & Bethanne Anderson Seven Brave Women Children/YA

Jackson Buzzy Shaking the Family Tree Non-Fiction 

Massey Suiata  Shimura Trouble Mystery 

Trigiani, Andriana Shoemaker’s Wife Unclassified 

Ogilvie Elisabeth Silent Ones (The) Mystery 

McCrumb Sharyn Songcatcher (The) Historical Fiction

Taylor Sarah Stewart Still as Death Mystery 

Van Gieson Judith Stolen Blue (The) Mystery 

Leary Francis Swan and the Rose (The) Unclassified

MacPherson Rett Thicker Than Water Mystery 

Joyce Brenda Third Heiress (The) Mystery 

Jordain Rose Those the Sun Has Loved Historical Fiction
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Author (Last Name/First) Title Classification 

Alzo Lisa A Three Slovak Women Non-fiction 

Alzo, Lisa A. Three Slovak Women Non-Fiction 

Dorrell Linda  True Believers Mystery 

Gabaldon Diana Voyager Science Fiction 

Dunbar James & Martin Remphry When I Was Young Children/YA

Jenness Ayelette Who am I Unclassified

Coe Jonathan Winshaw Legacy (The) Historical Fiction

Seton Anya Winthrop Woman (The) Historical fiction 

 

 

AUTHOR ORDER 
 
Author (Last Name/First) Title Classification 

Adams Deborah  All the Crazy Winters Mystery 

Alphin, Elaine Marie Ghost soldier Children/YA 

Alzo Lisa A Three Slovak Women Non-fiction 

Alzo, Lisa A. Three Slovak Women Non-Fiction 

Ayres Katherine Family Tree Children/YA

Barnard Robert  At Death's Door Unclassified 

Bauer Joan Backwater Children/YA

Bellamy, David Kindred Spirit Non-Fiction 

Black David  An Impossible Life: a Bobeh Myseh Historical Fiction

Brown Beverly Swerd  Myth-adventures of Kraken the Sea Monster (The) Unclassified

Brown James G  A Promise to the Past: A Genealogical Mystery Mystery 

Brown Rita Mae  Murder at Monticello  Mystery 

Brown Rita Mae Riding Shotgun Mystery 

Butler Octavia Kindred Historical Fiction

Byas Steve  Digging Up Bones: A Lance McNabb Mystery Mystery 

Chiaverini, Jennifer Elm Creek Quilts Mystery 

Churchill Jill  From Here to Paternity : A Jane Jeffry Mystery Mystery 

Clark Robert My Grandfather's House : A Genealogy of Doubt 

and Faith 

Historical Fiction

Coe Jonathan Winshaw Legacy (The) Historical Fiction

Colletta John Philip  Only a Few Bones: A True Account of the Rolling 

Fork Tragedy Aftermath 

Non-Fiction 

Cooper J California  Family: A Novel Mystery 

Coran Pierre& Marie-Jose Sacre Family Tree Children/YA

Daheim Mary Alpine Escape (The) Mystery 

Daheim Mary  Major Vices Mystery 

Davis Abigail  Hanging Katherine Garret Mystery 

Delinsky Barbara  Family Tree Mystery 

Dorrell Linda  True Believers Mystery 

Dunbar James & Martin Remphry When I Was Young Children/YA

Fox Jimmy Deadly Pedigree Mystery 

Fox Jimmy Jackpot Blood Mystery 

Fox Jimmy  Lineages and Lies Mystery 

Fredriksson Marianne Hanna's Daughters Unclassified 

Gabaldon Diana Dragonfly in Amber Science Fiction 

Gabaldon Diana Drums of Autumn Science Fiction 

Gabaldon Diana Outlander Science Fiction 

Gabaldon Diana Voyager Science Fiction 

Gapanowicz, Delores Mayor’s Daughter (The) Unclassified 



Books with a Genealogy Theme 

Author (Last Name/First) Title Classification 

George Anne Carroll Murder Runs in the Family Mystery 

Glantz Margo; translated by Susan 

Bassnett 

Family Tree : An Illustrated Novel (The) Mystery 

Goudge Elizabeth  Little White Horse Unclassified

Greenbie Barrie B Hole in the heartland: An American Mystery (The) Mystery 

Greenwald Sheila  Rosy Cole Discovers America! Children/YA

Grimes Martha Horse You Came in On (The) Mystery 

Groff Lauren  Monsters of Templeton Mystery 

Gup Ted  A Secret Gift Non-Fiction 

Haase, Peter Rostock, City by the Sea Unclassified 

Haden Charles  In Times Like These Unclassified

Haley Alex Roots: The Saga of an American Family Mystery 

Harrington Jonathan  Death of Cousin Rose (The) Mystery 

Haynes Betsy  Melanie's Identity Crisis (Fabulous Five, No. 15) Children/YA

Hearne Betsy & Bethanne Anderson Seven Brave Women Children/YA

Hinger Charlotte  Deadly Descent Mystery 

Hinger Charlotte Leathal Lineage Mystery 

Holt Hazel  Mrs Malory and a Death in the Family Mystery 

Hunt Linda Lawrence Bold Spirit: Helga Estby's Forgotten Walk Across 

Victorian America 

Non-Fiction 

Jackson Buzzy Shaking the Family Tree Non-Fiction 

Jaffarian Sue Ann  Ghost à la mode Mystery 

Jakes John Homeland (German-Americans) Historical Fiction 

Jenness Ayelette Who am I Unclassified

Johnson Arthur C.  Early Morgan County Unclassified

Jordain Rose Those the Sun Has Loved Historical Fiction

Joyce Brenda Third Heiress (The) Mystery 

Karas, Nicholas Stevensson Hunky: The Immigrant Experience Unclassified 

Kowalski, Anthony P. Crowned White Eagle (The) Unclassified 

Kunz Kathleen  Murder Once Removed Mystery 

Lacey, Jim La Scrittore: The Writer Non-Fiction 

Landrum Graham Gordon Famous DAR Murder Mystery (The) Mystery 

Landrum Graham Gordon Historical Society Murder (The) Mystery 

Larsgaard Chris  Heir Hunter (The) Mystery 

Leary Francis Swan and the Rose (The) Unclassified

Luxenberg Steve Annie's Ghosts Non-Fiction 

MacPherson Rett A Misty Mourning Mystery 

MacPherson Rett A Veiled Antiquity Mystery 

MacPherson Rett Blood Relations Mystery 

MacPherson Rett Comedy of Heirs Mystery 

MacPherson Rett  Family Skeletons: a novel Mystery 

MacPherson Rett In Sheep's Clothing Mystery 

MacPherson Rett Thicker Than Water Mystery 

Martin Lee  Genealogy of Murder Mystery 

Massey Suiata  Shimura Trouble Mystery 

McCrumb Sharyn Songcatcher (The) Historical Fiction

Medlicott Joan  A blue and gray Christmas Mystery 

Meigs Mary  Box Closet Historical Fiction

Miller Alex Ancestor Game (The) Historical Fiction

Mills Elizabeth Shown  Isle of Canes Mystery 

Moore Brian  Mangan Inheritance (The) Mystery 

Moore Christopher  Santa and Pete Children/YA

Möring Marcel  In Babylon Unclassified
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Author (Last Name/First) Title Classification 

Mountain Fiona  Natasha Blake Mysteries Mystery 

Nixon Joan Lowery  Search for the Shadowman Children/YA

Ogilvie Elisabeth Devil in Tartan (The) Historical Fiction

Ogilvie Elisabeth Silent Ones (The) Mystery 

Patterson Nancy-Lou Apple Staff and Silver Crown Historical Fiction

Patterson Nancy-Lou Painted Hallway (The) Historical Fiction

Pietrzyk, Leslie Pears on a Willow Tree Unclassified 

Porter Dorothy  Rockwood Unclassified

Potter Patricia  Perfect Family (The) Unclassified

Precek Katharine Wilson  Keepsake Chest (The) Children/YA

Ragen Naomi  Ghost of Hannah Mendes: A Novel (The) Historical Fiction

Roberts Nora Black Rose Mystery 

Roberts Nora Blue Dahlia Mystery 

Roberts Nora Red Lily Mystery 

Rossellini Eleanor Florence Puzzle in the Portrait Historical Fiction

Rowan Paula S.  Remember This Unclassified

Rylant Cynthia  Henry and Mudge in the Family Trees Children/YA

Sampson Fay A Malignant House Mystery 

Sampson Fay  In the Blood Mystery 

Saramago Jose  All the Names Mystery 

Sayers Dorothy L Dawson Pedigree (The) Mystery 

Scheer, Teva J. Our Daily Bread: German Village Life Non-Fiction 

Schreck Karen Halvorsen  Lucy's Family Tree Children/YA

Seton Anya Winthrop Woman (The) Historical fiction 

Shelby Anne & Wendy Anderson 

Halperin 

Homeplace Children/YA

Shough Carol  All the Mamas Children/YA

Sprinkle Patricia Houck  Death on the Family Tree Mystery 

Stamos Ann  Bitter Tide: An Ellis Island Mystery (Five Star 

Mystery Series) 

Mystery 

Stratton Gene  Killing Cousins: A Mort Sinclair Mystery Mystery 

Tademy Lalita  Cane River Mystery 

Taylor Sarah Stewart Judgement of the Grave Mystery 

Taylor Sarah Stewart Mansions of the Dead Mystery 

Taylor Sarah Stewart O'Artful Death Mystery 

Taylor Sarah Stewart Still as Death Mystery 

Thom James Alexander  Follow the River Mystery 

Trigiani, Andriana Shoemaker’s Wife Unclassified 

Updegraff Roberta  Puzzles in Patchwork (Church Choir Mysteries) Mystery 

Van Gieson Judith Stolen Blue (The) Mystery 

Vandagriff G G  Cankered Roots Mystery 

Vandagriff G G Mystery at Oxford Mystery 

Vanderpool Clare  Moon Over Manifest Children/YA

Vaughn Robert Legacy Mystery 

Waddell Dan  Blood Atonement Mystery 

Waddell Dan Blood Detective (The) Mystery 

Walpole Horace  Castle of Otranto (The) Mystery 

Wansa Linden and the Oak (The) Unclassified 

Wentworth Patricia Blind Side Mystery 

Westfall Patricia Techenor Mother of the Bride Historical Fiction

Wilson, Jennifer Running Away to Home Non-Fiction 

Wright Laurlai Mother Love: a Karl Alberg Mystery Mystery 
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